

**Promila and Anr. Vs. Santoshi Kumar and Ors.**

**RSA No.142 of 2025**

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.14412 of 2025**

Further time prayed for filing reply. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)