

Promila and another vs. Santosh Kumar and others

RSA No.142 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.14412 of 2025

No reply is intended to be filled. Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the pleadings and the impugned judgment.

Interim order dated 27.06.2025 is made absolute, subject to modification, on moving appropriate application. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.142 of 2025

List along-with RSA Nos.139 and 140 of 2025.

December 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**