

Promila and another Vs Santosh Kumar and others

RSA No. 142 of 2025

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Negi and Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

List for admission hearing on 02.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)