

**Promila and Another versus Bhag Pati & others**

**RSA Nos. 139, 140 & 142 of 2025**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for the respondents.

List for admission hearing after eight weeks.  
In the meanwhile record of learned trial Court, as well as,  
learned First Appellate Court be also requisitioned.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 02, 2026 (ps)